UNOFFICIAL

QUIT CLAIM DEED

ILLINOIS

1423055058 Fee: \$42.00

RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/18/2014 02:37 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOR-I queline A. Bowman Morrow, an unmarried woman of 302 N. Mozart Drive, the City of Palatine, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and QUIT CLAIM(s) to Michael H. Bowman, a married man of 255 West Lake Shore Drive, Tower Lakes 11 the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois to wit: (See page 2 for legal descrit ion attached here to and made part here of ."), hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homes lead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2013, 2514 and subsequent years; Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, if

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 02 14-306-025 and 02-14-306-039 Address(es) of Real Estate: 302 N. Mozart Street, Palatine IL 60067

8-18-14 The date of this deed of conveyance is Jaqueline Bowman Morrow, an unmarried woman This transfer is exemption (e Morrow, an unmarried woman

State of Illinois, County of Lake ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Jaqqueline A. Bowmna Morrow, an un married woman personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she(they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her(their) free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

(Impress Seal Here) Given under my hand and official seal Commission Expines LEITNER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois Notary Public Commission Expires January 22, 2017

1423055058 Page: 2 of 3

DESCRIPTION
DOZ N. Mozart Street, Palatine II. 60062 For the premises commonly known as

Lot 10 and the South 1/2 of Lot 9 in Block 3, all in Johnson and Weber's Palatine Ridge, in the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 14, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principle Meridien, according to the Plat thereof recorded April 29, 1926 as Document Number 9257784.

Property or Cook County Clark's On 'sr-mai' This instrument was prepared by: Kathleen O'Neill Leitner L/O Kathleen O'Neill Leitner, LLC 219 East Lake Shore Tower Lakes, IL, 60010

Send subsequent tax bills to: Michael H. Bowman 302 N. Mozart Palatine, IL 60067

Recorder-mail recorded document to: Kathleen O"Neill Luir er L/O Kathleen O"Neill Leitner, LLC 219 East Lake Shore Drive Tower Lakes, IL, 60010

1423055058 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

10

Dated Arrivot 18	, 20]4	•	•	
	Si	gnature Drawly	ABorno	<u>n</u>
Subscribed and sworn to be fore the		¹ .Grah	or or Agent MC	7115N
By the said Total Control of the			ė.	
This 18 day of Amount	20 14			
Notary Public	20_14		EN O LEITNER CIAL SEAL	
Hotaly Public Sol hear	117		ic, State of Illinois	
The Country of the Asset of C	7	Janua	rv 22 2017	
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and	l verices that	the hame of the Grand	ce shown on the	Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a	land trust is	either a natural person,	an Illinois corpor	ation of
foreign corporation authorized to do				
partnership authorized to do business of	or acquire and	Prold title to real estate	in Illinois or oth	er entity
recognized as a person and authorized t				
State of Illinois.				
,		C /2		
Date Angust 18	.20 14	(0,	•	
0	J	AA '1 /2 (4)	lack	
	Signatur		Bonna	
		Gran	ter or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me			Psc.	
By the said fall of Olah				
This 0 day of Amount				
Make Dublic of All 1	,2014	KATHLE	EN O LEIONER	
Notary Public AND De	<u>,20]\frac{1}{2}</u> .	OFF!	EN O LETNER CIAL SEAL	
MODELLA LIGHT CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	2014	OFFI Notary Pub		
rotary Public Tark, N. U.	,2014	OFF Notary Pub My Comi	CIAL SEAL lic, State of Illinois	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)